| Here  | lay Fry.   | 6 WR  | ant.   | Ahba Yuxx  |   |
|---|--|---|--|--|---|
| INS. CASE OWNER   | Admin  | CC #AłG180  | IGNMENT  | Dute/Time  | 111014                                  |
| Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle N Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess See II :SS Is driver the owne If NO. Driver No. | i (YES / NO)   | HP: DOA: MATE   | Claim No. Policy No. Make / Mode Place of Acci | 1-144  | my wooder                               |
| Driver Te   |  | (V/L/YBS / NO   |  |  | Yes/No                                  |
| INSRS: WSP: Tel: (X) Limitary: (X) RMKS: Date/Time  | to A   | NSRS:<br>VSP:<br>et:<br>pability:<br>MKS                    | (NSRS:<br>WSP-<br>Tel:<br>Liability:<br>RMKS:  |  | NSRS:<br>VSP:<br>el<br>ambility<br>MKS: |
| m/+0/08   | 410 x 19727-   |   | HIGH ADRITE                                    | STAGE Non-Reporting for (14t): Non-Reporting for (2nd): Non-Reporting for (2nd): Non-Reporting for (Find): | DATE / PIC                              |
| 111118  | OID FROM H   | nleutop   |  | Nonfication brill non-pickup Call Ol After call by to Ol Documentation Check List:                         | 16 by email                             |
| 28/1/19 -   | Fletry   | v manetale  |  | Notification lit (I) non-pickup<br>After call lit to OI.<br>Authorisation To Act<br>Refense Voucher:       |   |
| 2015/10<br>1005/4k<br>1001<br>1001  | SLEK MONDONE<br>Flus email son<br>Offel TP &<br>SAME OF TRUE | \$8401-51 1 PENDINA   |  | Final Repair Bill: Car Bernal Irrotee: Towing Irrotee LTA / GIA Modical Bill: PBE:                         |   |
| PRELIMINARY ADVICE  |  | Admin to cline Som By                                       |  | Mandate/Reject Instruction<br>LOD<br>Payment Breakdown Form:<br>Post-Repair Photos:                        |   |
| FINALIZATION<br>Repair Cost   | Date/Time:   | Continu with:<br>( days) Reduction:                         | 0.   | Others:<br>Confirm by:   |   |
| FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):                                   |  | 400 Confinu with VON Assessed BOLA S/N No.  days) x 5 days) | N. C.  | Email Call If NO or B 28. Ass. Lia   | 50                                      |
| Loss of Income (LOI):<br>LOR only 1.OU only<br>GIAALTA Search<br>Medical:   | 55 -   |   | nly one  | 1) Claim status: Normal/Re   | ject/Private Senie                      |
| Dishursement:<br>Legal Cost<br>Total:<br>FINAL PAYMENT  | \$\$ = 5\$<br>\$\$ £401 - 51<br>Dute/Time:                   | Global Sum SS: - Confirm with:                              | endeni )                                       | 2) Report Formut: 3) Survey fee:   | 22.00                                   |
| Payor 1:<br>Payor 2: (Strike if N.A.)   | ss 8401-57   | Name 1: 15† At<br>Name 2:<br>Name 3:                        | HOWEVES PLE !                                  | td .   | ah 12/4                                 |

NET.

## **AUTOWORKS**

## Repair Estimate

Date: 26/10/2018

Reference:

Make:

SMA 3787J

Opel

To Whom It May Concern

Crossland

Dear Sir,

Darte

RE: VEHICLE .: SMA 3787J

CHASSIS NO.: W0V7H9ED4J4143234

ENGINE NO.: 10XVA10916074

TP LCR Xiao Tony.

Name of insured .: Amour Ventures Date of accident.: 29/09/2018

We append hereunder the estimated cost of repairs to be carried out to the above vehicle.

| Parts                            |     |  |              |
|----------------------------------|-----|--|--------------|
| No.                              | Qty | Part Description                           | Price (SGD)  |
| 1                                | 1   | REAR BUMPER Lower Well                     | 1,980.00 -   |
| 12345678901123                   | 1   | REAR BUMPER Upper - LH 7                   | 750.00 *     |
| 3                                | 1   | REAR BUMPER Upper - RH                     | 750.00       |
| 4                                | 1   | REAR REINFORCEMENT CRASH LIMITER 3400      | 580.00       |
| 5                                | 1   | REAR TOW LUG FLAP WITH STRAP               | 80.00        |
| 6                                | 1   | REAR BUMPER GUIDE RH 3 11-                 | 65.00        |
| 7                                | 1   | REAR BUMPER GUIDE LH 1.                    | 65.00        |
| 8                                | 1   | REAR BUMPER GUIDE LOWER PANEL, RH 2        | 60.00        |
| 9                                | 1   | REAR BUMPER GUIDE LOWER PANEL, CENTRE      | 75.00 🔨      |
| 10                               | 1   | REAR BUMPER GUIDE LOWER PANEL, LH          | 60.00        |
| 11                               | 1   | REAR BUMPER CHIP SET 🗠                     | 4540.00      |
| 12                               | 1   | BUMPER GUIDE RAIL RIVET                    | 30 55:00 -   |
| 13                               | 1   | REFLECTOR, REAR BUMPER PANEL, RH, PRIMED 2 | 80.004       |
| 14                               | 1   | REFLECTOR, REAR BUMPER PANEL, LH, PRIMED   | 80.00 *      |
| 15                               | 1   | COVER, REAR END PANEL, ANTHRACITE          | 150.00       |
| 16                               | 1   | PANEL, REAR LOWER - Rr End Panel 200       | 450.00↑      |
| 17                               | 1   | TAIL GATE OUTER PANEL DENTA                | 2,350.00     |
| 18                               | 1   | TAIL GATE LATCH                            | 190.00 +     |
| 19                               | 1   | TAIL GATE STRIKER ?                        | 60.00 -      |
| 20                               | 1   | TAIL GATE INNER TRIM                       | 550.00 €     |
| 18<br>19<br>20<br>21<br>22<br>23 | 1   | REAR WIPER MOTOR                           | 360.00 ≯     |
| 22                               | 1   | OPEL EMBLEM JUL                            | 120.00       |
| 23                               | 1   | SPOILER REAR BUMPER PANEL LOWER Selection  | (1,200.005 X |
| 24                               | 1   | LH TAILLAMP ZAEN                           | 850.00 +     |
| 25                               | 1   | RH TAILLAMP                                | 850.00 4     |
| <u>26</u>                        | 1   | REVERSE SENSOR - Inner                     | 800.00 *.    |

Parts Total:

\$12,650.00

5185 466650

Less 10%: \$1,265.00 Total: \$11,385.00

| Labour   |  |  |                  |                  |
|----------|--|--|------------------|------------------|
|          | La   | bour Description                         |                  |                  |
| No.      |  |  |                  | Price (SGD)      |
| 1        | To dismantle / renew the<br>beating,reshape,straighte<br>/replacement parts. | 스마다는 경쟁하다면서 보고하다면서 내 없는 전투 시장이 나타면 없다.   |                  | 3000.00 1350 137 |
| 2        | Carry out spray painting<br>Bootlid,Rear bumper, Re                          |  |                  | 1850.00 1100     |
| 3        | To disconnect wire harne<br>repairs, reconnect and ch                        | 하다 하면 하다 내내 하다면 하는 사람들이 되었다면 하는데 이렇게 하다. |                  | 80,08 33         |
| 4        | To conduct transfer of pa  | arts from old bootlid to                 | new bootlid      | 180.00 80        |
| 5        | Remove and replace rev   | erse sensor (Labour)                     |                  | 80.00 60         |
| <u>6</u> | To remove and refit rear<br>fender   |  | lacement of rear | 180.00 120       |
| 7        | To remove and refit cush   | ion upholstery to facilit                | tate repair      | 180.00 80        |
|          |  | 2845                                     | Labour Total :   | \$5,550.00       |
| Other    |  |  |                  |                  |
|          |  | Other Description                        |                  |                  |
| No.      |  | 900                                      | 60 E             | Price (SGD)      |
| 3.       | SEALANT W/SCREEN   | Her                                      |                  | 60.00            |
|          |  |  | Other Total:     | \$60.00          |
|          |  |  |                  |                  |

NB: THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE CARRIED OUT IN TH COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR TO ACTION TAKEN. PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.

Gst (7%):

GRAND TOTAL:

Total:

\$16,995.00

\$1,189.65

\$18,184.65

Yours faithfully

Service Advisor Ronnie Tan

DID: 6844 1985 Fax:6844 5185

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following: To restormy before/after spray painting

To display damaged pan(s) during resurvey

. Parts prices are subject to confirmation.

. Thed party survey is on a "Vierout Prejudice" basis.

No illegal modification(s) is altowed

 Supplementary nerv(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Adrian Lig P/P 29/10/18. 050pp toled 7571:50.

## FIRST AUTOWORKS

## Authorization To Act

| I, Amoun   | /ENTURES  | ("the third   | party cla               | aimant") of                    |
|--|---|---|-------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 34 TANAH m   | ENAH PECHEL   | np #01-30 (S)   | 465560                  | ,                              |
| (address), owner<br>authorize  | of SMA 379  | 37 J (V   | ehicle r                | o.) hereby                     |
| ("the workshop" costs and/or ren no. 5he 37875 occurred on 3               | to act for me<br>tal and/or loss<br>that was dama<br>19/9/20/8 (date) | with respect to n<br>of use ("claim<br>ged pursuant to<br>along (TE | ") for the accidance    | ny vehicle<br>dent which       |
| BRADDELL   | LO EXIT   | (loc  | ation)                  | involving                      |
| vehicle no/s<br>("the accident").  |   |   |                         |                                |
| I further authorize the<br>they deem fit and the<br>settlement of my clair | Workshop is furth   | er authorized to rece   | STATE CHARLE            | ant firsthan to                |
| I further acknowledge<br>a without prejudice<br>driver/owner/insurers      | and without adm   | ssion of liability b  | each on m<br>asis in se | y behalf is on<br>o far as the |
| Dated this   | day of  | (month) 20  |                         | (year)                         |

-> DINKA

Signed by "the third party claimant"

\_\_\_\_

Signed by "the workshop"



# FIRST AUTOWORKS

## Letter of Authorisation & Indeminity

|  | CTE   | LAMIC   | )  | AFTER   | BRADE   | PELL  | 110  | Ex   | T  |   |
|--|---|---|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|---|
| 1.   | I/We, the   | owner   | of v   | ehicle no   | Sm# 37  | 91J hereby  | instr  |  |  | authoriz  |
|  | third party,  | ce repairs to   | vith pay   | aid vehicle. y you the s  | Pending th  | e outcome<br>bei  | of my/   | our c  | laim   | against th  |
| 2.   | Your are fu<br>instructions<br>the conduct<br>necessary, t  | as if the ap<br>t of my/our   | rized to<br>pointme<br>claim   | ent is made<br>against the  | and instruct  | tions are gi  | ven by<br>for his  | me/us<br>insur   | with   | h respect t   |
| 3.   | You have n  | ty/our full a   | uthority   | y to instruc  | my/our sol  | icitors to ne   | egotiate   | a sett   | tleme  | nt with th  |
| 4.   | third party a<br>Upon resol<br>amount of<br>payment of<br>the event th<br>and disburse<br>by you on o   | ving my/ou<br>their profes<br>the balance<br>at my/our c<br>ements of m   | r claim<br>ssional<br>of the<br>laim or  | , you are<br>costs and<br>settlement<br>legal costs   | authorized<br>disbursement<br>sum on my/<br>s of the third  | to agree w<br>it for actin<br>our behalf of<br>d party as y   | g for a<br>directly<br>well as   | me/us<br>into y  | and<br>our<br>ofess                                    | to receive<br>account. In   |
| 5.   | I/we also he<br>from the thi<br>repair costs  | ereby instru<br>rd party all  | outstand   | ding balanc   | es that are s   | firectly from   | n the c  | laim n   | nonic  | es received<br>balance o  |
| 6.   | In the event  | that I/we ar  | m/are re   | equired to a  | ttend at my/  | our solicito  | rs offic   | e or to  | atte   | nd court in   |
| 7.   | In the even   | t that my/our<br>roceeded w   | ciaim,<br>ir claim<br>ith and/   | against the   | ender full co<br>third party<br>adgement or   | o-operation<br>and/or his<br>settlement   | insurer  | s is no  | ot su  | ccessful o  |
|  | respect, I/w  | e understar   | id and   | losses reco   | evert the cla   | im against  | my/our   | own<br>of in   | insur  | ers for the   |
| 8.   | respect, I/w<br>insurance sh<br>If for whate<br>repairs and/o<br>pay less that<br>your repair l   | re understar<br>hall be borne<br>ever reasons<br>or any other<br>in the amour<br>bill and surv                                  | other<br>nd and<br>by me/<br>s, my/or<br>losses<br>nt claims<br>ey fees  | losses reco<br>accept the<br>fus.<br>ur insurers<br>recoverable<br>ed by you,<br>and any of   | verable und<br>to the excess<br>reject my/o<br>c under the<br>l/we agree of<br>ther expense           | im against<br>ler my/our<br>ss amount<br>ur claim fo<br>policy of in<br>and underta   | my/our<br>policy<br>applica<br>or inder<br>surance<br>ke to n                                | own<br>of insuble unnity<br>or may the   | insuran<br>nder<br>for t                               | rers for the<br>ce. In this<br>policy of<br>the cost of<br>an offer to                            |
| 8.<br>9.   | respect, I/w<br>insurance sh<br>If for whate<br>repairs and/o<br>pay less than  | re understar<br>hall be borne<br>ever reasons<br>or any other<br>in the amoun<br>bill and surv<br>u the differe<br>eep you info | tother ad and by me/ by me/ consess totalim by fees totalim by | losses reco<br>accept the<br>fus.<br>ar insurers<br>recoverable<br>ed by you,<br>and any of<br>amount, as if<br>f any corre-                | reject my/o<br>c under the<br>l/we agree a<br>her expense<br>he case may                              | aim against<br>der my/our<br>ss amount<br>our claim fo<br>policy of in<br>and underta<br>ss reasonable<br>be.   | my/our<br>policy<br>applica<br>or inder<br>surance<br>ke to p<br>y incur                     | own<br>of instable unnity<br>e or may the<br>red on  | insur<br>suran<br>nder<br>for t<br>take<br>full<br>my/ | rers for the<br>ce. In this<br>policy of<br>the cost of<br>an offer to<br>amount of<br>our behalf |
|  | respect, I/w<br>insurance sh<br>If for whate<br>repairs and/o<br>pay less that<br>your repair I<br>or to pay you<br>I/we shall ke   | re understar<br>iall be borne<br>ever reasons<br>or any other<br>in the amour<br>bill and surv<br>u the differe<br>eep you info | tother and and a by me/s, my/or losses at claims wey fees mee in a primed of pay or  | losses reco<br>accept the<br>fus.<br>or insurers<br>recoverable<br>ed by you,<br>and any or<br>amount, as of<br>f any corre-<br>receive any | reject my/o<br>c under the<br>l/we agree a<br>her expense<br>he case may                              | aim against<br>der my/our<br>as amount<br>our claim fo<br>policy of in<br>and underta<br>as reasonable<br>be,<br>and/or sum<br>e to this cla  | my/our<br>policy<br>applica<br>or inder<br>surance<br>ke to p<br>y incur                     | own<br>of instable unnity<br>e or may the<br>red on  | insur<br>suran<br>nder<br>for t<br>take<br>full<br>my/ | rers for the<br>ce. In this<br>policy of<br>the cost of<br>an offer to<br>amount of<br>our behalf |
| 9.   | respect, I/w<br>insurance sh<br>If for whate<br>repairs and/o<br>pay less that<br>your repair I<br>or to pay you<br>I/we shall ke   | re understar call be borne ever reasons or any other in the amour bill and surv u the differe eep you info i agreeing to        | tother and and a by me/s, my/or losses at claims wey fees mee in a primed of pay or  | losses reco<br>accept the<br>fus.<br>or insurers<br>recoverable<br>ed by you,<br>and any or<br>amount, as of<br>f any corre-<br>receive any | reject my/o<br>e under the<br>l/we agree a<br>her expense<br>he case may<br>spondences<br>y monies du | aim against<br>der my/our<br>as amount<br>our claim fo<br>policy of in<br>and underta<br>as reasonable<br>be,<br>and/or sum<br>e to this cla  | my/our<br>policy<br>applica<br>or inder<br>surance<br>ke to p<br>y incur                     | own<br>of instable unnity<br>e or may the<br>red on  | insur<br>suran<br>nder<br>for t<br>take<br>full<br>my/ | rers for the<br>ce. In this<br>policy of<br>the cost of<br>an offer to<br>amount of<br>our behalf |
| 9.<br>ignatur  | respect, I/w<br>insurance sh<br>If for whate<br>repairs and/o<br>pay less that<br>your repair I<br>or to pay you<br>I/we shall ke<br>to this action                         | ve understar uall be borne ever reasons or any other in the amour bill and surv u the differe eep you info n agreeing to        | other and and a by me/s, my/or losses at claims wey fees mee in a primed of pay or d this  | losses reco<br>accept the<br>fus.<br>or insurers<br>recoverable<br>ed by you,<br>and any or<br>amount, as of<br>f any corre-<br>receive any | reject my/o<br>e under the<br>l/we agree a<br>her expense<br>he case may<br>spondences<br>y monies du | aim against for my/our for amount for claim for policy of in and underta is reasonable be, and/or sum the to this claim and the | my/our<br>policy<br>applica<br>or inder<br>surance<br>ke to p<br>y incur<br>mons th<br>im.   | own of ins of in | insur<br>suran<br>nder<br>for t<br>take<br>full<br>my/ | rers for the<br>ce. In this<br>policy of<br>the cost of<br>an offer to<br>amount of<br>our behalf |
| 9.<br>ignatur<br>ame -                               | respect, I/w insurance sh If for whate repairs and/o pay less that your repair I or to pay you I/we shall ke to this action   | ve understar uall be borne ever reasons or any other in the amoun bill and surv u the differe eep you info n agreeing to  Date  | other and and a by me/s, my/or losses at claims wey fees mee in a primed of pay or d this  | losses reco<br>accept the<br>fus.<br>or insurers<br>recoverable<br>ed by you,<br>and any or<br>amount, as of<br>f any corre-<br>receive any | reject my/o<br>e under the<br>l/we agree a<br>her expense<br>he case may<br>spondences<br>y monies du | aim against for my/our for amount for claim for policy of in and underta is reasonable be, and/or sum the to this claim and the | my/our<br>policy<br>applica<br>or inder<br>surance<br>ke to p<br>y incur<br>mons th<br>im.   | own of ins of in | insuran<br>nder<br>for t<br>fall<br>full<br>my/        | rers for the<br>ce. In this<br>policy of<br>the cost of<br>an offer to<br>amount of<br>our behalf |
| 9.<br>ignatur<br>ame -<br>2 No :<br>Compa            | respect, I/w insurance sh If for whate repairs and/o pay less that your repair I or to pay you I/we shall ke to this action  re of vehicle of Proops  337  ny stamp, if a   | pplicable)  | tother and and a by me/s, my/or losses at claims wey fees mee in a surmed of pay or d this   | se you to relosses recoverable of by you, and any or mount, as it fany corrective any   | reject my/o<br>e under the<br>l/we agree a<br>her expense<br>he case may<br>spondences<br>y monies du | aim against for my/our for amount for claim for policy of in and underta is reasonable be, and/or sum the to this claim and the | my/our<br>policy<br>applica<br>or inder<br>surance<br>ke to p<br>y incur<br>mons th<br>im.   | own of instable unnity e or may the red on the red on the the red on the   | insuran<br>nder<br>for t<br>fall<br>full<br>my/        | rers for the<br>ce. In this<br>policy of<br>the cost of<br>an offer to<br>amount of<br>our behalf |
| 9.<br>ignatur<br>iame -<br>2 No :<br>Compa<br>ddress | respect, I/w insurance sh If for whate repairs and/o pay less that your repair I or to pay you I/we shall ke to this action  re of vehicle of Proof  13 3 4  ry stamp, if a | pplicable)  | tother and and a by me/s, my/or losses at claims rey fees at claims rey fees armed of pay or d this  | losses reco<br>accept the<br>us.<br>ur insurers<br>recoverable<br>ed by you,<br>and any or<br>mount, as it<br>f any corre-<br>receive any   | reject my/o<br>e under the<br>l/we agree a<br>her expense<br>he case may<br>spondences<br>y monies du | aim against for my/our for amount for claim for policy of in and underta is reasonable be, and/or sum the to this claim and the | my/our<br>policy<br>applica<br>or inder<br>issurance<br>ke to p<br>y incur<br>mons th<br>im. | own of insuble unnity e or may the red on th | insuran<br>nder<br>for t<br>full<br>i my/              | rers for the<br>ce. In this<br>policy of<br>the cost of<br>an offer to<br>amount of<br>our behalf |
| 9.<br>ignatur<br>iame -<br>2 No :<br>Compa<br>ddress | respect, I/w insurance sh If for whate repairs and/o pay less that your repair I or to pay you I/we shall ke to this action  re of vehicle of Proops  337  ny stamp, if a   | pplicable)  | tother and and a by me/s, my/or losses at claims rey fees at med of pay or d this  | losses reco<br>accept the<br>us.<br>ur insurers<br>recoverable<br>ed by you,<br>and any or<br>mount, as it<br>f any corre-<br>receive any   | reject my/o<br>e under the<br>l/we agree a<br>her expense<br>he case may<br>spondences<br>y monies du | aim against for my/our for amount for claim for policy of in and underta is reasonable be, and/or sum the to this claim and the | my/our policy applica or inder issurance ke to p y incur mons thim.                          | own of instable unnity e or may the red on the red on the the red on the   | insuran<br>nder<br>for t<br>full<br>i my/              | rers for the<br>ce. In this<br>policy of<br>the cost of<br>an offer to<br>amount of<br>our behalf |



### 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 ( South Wing) Singapore 415933 Tel: 68441985 Fax: 68445185

### TAX INVOICE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. AIG Building

78 Shenton Way

#07-16, Singapore 079120

GST Ref. No: M2-0111811-5

Vehicle No: SMA 3787J

Chasis No : W0V7H9ED4J4143234 Engine No: 10XVA10916074

Invoice No:

Invoice Date:

| Engine No: 10XVA10916074 Invoice |      | ice Date:  |              |               |
|----------------------------------|------|--|--------------|---------------|
| DESCRIPT                         | ION  |  |              | AMOUNT<br>SGD |
| Parts                            |      |  |              |               |
| No.                              | Qty. | Description  |              | Price (SGD)   |
| 1                                | 1    | REAR BUMPER Lower  |              | 1,980.00      |
| 2                                | 1    | REAR REINFORCEMENT CRASH LIMITER                           |              | 580.00        |
| 3                                | 1    | REAR TOW LUG FLAP WITH STRAP                               |              | 80.00         |
| 4                                | 1    | REAR BUMPER CHIP SET                                       |              | 45.00         |
| 5                                | 1    | BUMPER GUIDE RAIL RIVET SET                                |              | 30.00         |
| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7                    | 1    | TAIL GATE OUTER PANEL                                      |              | 2,350.00      |
| 7                                | 1    | OPEL EMBLEM  |              | 120.00        |
|                                  |      |  | Total:       | 5185.00       |
|                                  |      |  | Less 10%:    | 518.50        |
|                                  |      |  | Parts Total: | 4666.50       |
| abour                            |      |  |              |               |
| No.                              |      | Description  |              | Price (SGD)   |
|                                  |      | To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion to panel |              |               |

|  | <br>r |
|--|-------|
|  |       |

| No.                  | Description   | Price (SGD) |
|----------------------|---|-------------|
| 1                    | To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion, to panel<br>beating, reshape, straighten, orientate and align repair           | 1,375.00    |
| 2                    | Carry out spray painting on accident affected area. ( Rear Bootlid, Rear bumper, Rear end panel )                                 | 1,100.00    |
| 3                    | To disconnect wire harness of electrical component to facilitate<br>repairs, reconnect and check electrical function after repair | 30.00       |
| 4                    | To conduct transfer of parts from old bootlid to new bootlid  | 80.00       |
| <u>4</u><br><u>5</u> | Remove and replace reverse sensor (Labour)  | 60.00       |
| 6                    | To remove and refit rear windscreen due to replacement of rear<br>fender  | 120.00      |
| Z                    | To remove and refit cushion upholstery to facilitate repair   | 80.00       |

Labour Total: 2845.00

Other

No.

SEALANT W/SCREEN

Other Description

Price (SGD)

60.00

Other Total:

60.00

Sub Total:

7571.50

GST (7%)

530.01

Grand Total:

8101.51

Yours Faithfully,

Ronnie Tan Service Advisor

Tel: 68441985 Fax:68445185

EAGE

ALL CHEQUE PAYMENTS SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO "I ST AUTOWORKS PTE LTD". PLEASE INDICATE THE INVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 1 November 2018 4:56 PM

To:

'ronnie.tan@firstautoworks.com.sg'; 'suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg'

Subject: Yo

Your Ref; SMA 3787J \*Our Ref; CC6/LCR18019729/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 3359P(AIG) & SMA 3787J ALONG/AT SLE TWDS WOODLANDS ON

29/09/2018]

Your Ref: SMA 3787J

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC6/LCR18019729/Apb3

Dear Sirs/Madam.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 3359P(AIG) & SMA 3787J ALONG/AT SLE TWDS WOODLANDS ON 29/09/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

### Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 2 April 2019 6:18 PM

To:

Khoo, Kay-Eng

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

Your ref: 8956120049SG (Our ref: CC6/LCR18019729/Apb3q2) \*\*\* ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLQ 3359P & SMA 3787J ON 29/09/2018 \*\*\*

AIG Ref: 8956120049SG

LKK Ref: CC6/LCR18019729/Apb3q2

Dear Sirs/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 3359P(OI) & SMA 3787J(TP) ON 29/09/2018

We refer to the above matter.

It is a head-to-rear collision. Liability is not in our driver's favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he is aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer to Third Party repairer, "1st Autoworks Pte Ltd" is as follows: -

|                               | Claimed Amount | Revised Amount              |
|-------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| Cost of Repair (w/GST)        | \$ 18,184.65   | \$8,101.51                  |
| 2. Loss of Use (\$80 x 5days) | \$ 400.00      | \$ 400.00 (5days x \$80.00) |
| 3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee        | \$ -           | \$ -                        |
| Total                         | \$ 18,584.65   | \$ 8,501.51                 |

<sup>\*\*05</sup>days recommendation for repair

All the relevant documents had been uploaded in Merimen.

### Kindly let us have your mandate in Merimen.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

## **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SMA3787J (8956120049SG)

[SLQ3359P]

TP

AMOUR VENTURES

Sep 29 2018 3:00PM

[LCRF PTE LTD]

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

From

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG\_SG\_EXPRESS), sent on 03/04/2019 09:48 AM.

To LKK\_HQ

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$8501.51) - SMA3787J - Claim Handler: Khoo, Kay-Eng

Approved:8501.51.

# FIRST AUTOWORKS

## Letter of Demand



| To:  |        |                | 3                           |
|--|--------|----------------|-----------------------------|
|  |        |                |                             |
|  |        |                |                             |
| Re: Accident involving my vehicle no. 5mm<br>SLO 3354P on 19/09/2018 at 15.00<br>CTE (AME) AFTER BRADDELL NO | HRS    | SP             | nd vehicle no<br>M/AM along |
| 1) I/We, the owner of vehicle no. Sml 3  |        | ("the          | workshop")                  |
| to act for me/us to recover damages sustain<br>from the third party driver and/or insurers.                  | ned in | the a          | above accident              |
| Vehicle Repair cost / Excess   |        | \$             | 8101.51                     |
| Vehicle Rental Fee for days @  |        |                |                             |
| Sper day Loss of use/rental for  |        | \$             |                             |
| Loss of use/rental for5 days @ \$%0 per day  |        | c              | 400.00                      |
| Loss of income for days @  |        | 3              | 700                         |
| \$per day  |        | \$             |                             |
| Police search fee/police report fee/LTA search fee Others  | es     | \$<br>\$<br>\$ |                             |
| Others   |        | \$             |                             |
| Total  | 1:     | \$             | 8401-51                     |
| 121.   |        |                |                             |
| Signature of vehicle owner White   |        | 1              |                             |
| Name - Amour VENTURES  | 3377   |                |                             |
| STEER VOL  | Witne  | ssed by        | y:<br>wee                   |
| Address: 34 TAMAH MERAH  |        | 1200           |                             |
| KECHIL ROAD # 01-30 (5) 465560   |        |                |                             |
| Tel: 92329+95  | 18     | VEN            | FEE                         |
|  | 13/    | UEN            | 120                         |
|  | 53     | 316317         | (W) *                       |
|  | 100    |                | 161                         |

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 1 November 2018 4:55 PM

To:

'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 3359P(AIG) & SMA 3787J ALONG/AT SLE TWDS

WOODLANDS ON 29/09/2018

Your Ref: SLQ 3359P

Our Ref: CC6/LCR18019729/Apb3

Dear Sirs/Madam.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 3359P(AIG) & SMA 3787J ALONG/AT SLE TWDS WOODLANDS ON 29/09/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SMA 3787J against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our driver's favour as he changed lane and hit third party. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 | Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

### "SIGNED WITHOUT PREJUDICE FOR ANY PERSONAL INJURY CLAIM"



# VED WITHOUT PREJUDICE FOR

# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific - EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

| of 34 TAMAN MERAY KICHI   | ("the third party claimant"   |
|---|---|
| owner of Smg 3787J  | (audiess  |
| BY AUTOWORKS PTE LTD  | nordby authorize  |
| remarandror loss of use ("claim") for   | respect to my claim for repair costs and/or my vehicle no. <u>Sma 3797 J</u> that was which occurred on <u>24 4 1018</u> (date) along   |
| TE  |   |
| involving vehicle no/s SL& 345  | (location) ("the accident").  |
| responding relative to settlement of my c   | o settle the above mentioned claim in a workshop is further authorized to receive claim with payment cheque/s being made in   |
| favour of the workshop.   | workshop is further authorized to receive<br>laim with payment cheque/s being made in   |
| favour of the workshop.  I further acknowledge that any sett  | workshop is further authorized to receive claim with payment cheque/s being made in the workshop, may reach   |
| favour of the workshop.  I further acknowledge that any sett  | workshop is further authorized to receive claim with payment cheque/s being made in the workshop may reach on my without admission of liability basis in a  |
| favour of the workshop.  I further acknowledge that any settle behalf is on a without prejudice and as the driver/owner/insurers of the other acknowledge.  Date this | workshop is further authorized to receive claim with payment cheque/s being made in the workshop may reach on my without admission of liability basis in a  |
| favour of the workshop.  I further acknowledge that any settle behalf is on a without prejudice and as the driver/owner/insurers of the other.  Date this             | workshop is further authorized to receive claim with payment cheque/s being made in the titlement the workshop may reach on my without admission of liability basis insofar her vehicle/s is concerned. |

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, 1ST AUTOWORKS PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS8,101.51 (Repair Cost), SS300.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), SS - (Disbursement) for vehicle no. SMA 3787J that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 29/09/2018 (date) along CTE (location) involving vehicle no/s SLO 3359P. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 29/10/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>AMOUR VENTURES</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SMA 3787J</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SMA">SMA</a>
3787J (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 20\_\_\_\_ (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"SIGNED WITHOUT PREJUDICE FOR ANY PERSONAL INJURY CLAIM"

## FIRST AUTOWORKS

### 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 ( South Wing) Singapore 415933 Tel: 68441985 Fax: 68445185

### TAX INVOICE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Building 78 Shenton Way

#07-16, Singapore 079120

GST Ref. No:

M2-0111811-5

Vehicle No: SMA 3787J

Invoice No: CGI-ASC-19IR00217

Chasis No: W0V7H9ED4J4143234 Engine No: 10XVA10916074

Invoice Date:

11/2/2018

| DESCRIPTION  | AMOUNT |
|--------------|--------|
| DEGGRIF TION | SGD    |

#### Parts

| No. | Qty. | Description                      | Price (SGD) |
|-----|------|----------------------------------|-------------|
| 1   | 1    | REAR BUMPER Lower                | 1,980.00    |
| 2   | 1    | REAR REINFORCEMENT CRASH LIMITER | 580.00      |
| 3   | 1    | REAR TOW LUG FLAP WITH STRAP     | 80.00       |
| 4   | 1    | REAR BUMPER CHIP SET             | 45.00       |
| 5   | 1    | BUMPER GUIDE RAIL RIVET SET      | 30.00       |
| 6   | 1    | TAIL GATE OUTER PANEL            | 2.350.00    |
| 7   | 1    | OPEL EMBLEM                      | 120.00      |

Total: 5185.00 Less 10%: 518.50

Parts Total: 4666.50

### Labour

| No.      | Description   | Price (SGD) |
|----------|---|-------------|
| 1        | To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion, to panel<br>beating, reshape, straighten, orientate and align repair           | 1,375.00    |
| 2        | Carry out spray painting on accident affected area. ( Rear Bootlid, Rear bumper, Rear end panel )                                 | 1,100.00    |
| 3        | To disconnect wire harness of electrical component to facilitate<br>repairs, reconnect and check electrical function after repair | 30.00       |
| 4        | To conduct transfer of parts from old bootlid to new bootlid  | 80.00       |
| 5        | Remove and replace reverse sensor (Labour)  | 60.00       |
| <u>6</u> | To remove and refit rear windscreen due to replacement of rear<br>fender  | 120.00      |
| Z        | To remove and refit cushion upholstery to facilitate repair   | 80.00       |

Labour Total: 2845.00

Other

No.

SEALANT W/SCREEN

Other Description

Price (SGD)

60.00

Other Total:

60.00

Sub Total:

7571.50

GST (7%)

530.01

Grand Total:

8101.51

Yours Faithfully,

Ronnie Tan

Service Advisor

Tel: 68441985 Fax:68445185

E&OE

ALL CHEQUE PAYMENTS SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO "1 ST AUTOWORKS PTE LTD". PLEASE INDICATE THE INVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

| LAIM SU                         | BFOLDER TRA             | CKING            |                                      |                     |                       |        |                           |  |                             |                |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|--------|---------------------------|--|-----------------------------|----------------|
| Case                            | Notified                | Est Submitted    | Adj Assigned                         | Adj Rpt             |                       | Ad) 5  | Submitted                 | Ins Auth ed                              | Status                      |                |
| Main                            | 01 Oct 2018<br>Edit Reg |                  | 29 Oct 2018<br>00:00<br>Edit Adj Rpt | \$\$7,57<br>Edit Es | 1.50<br>timates       | 1000   | ,571.50<br>nw Rpt         |  | Pending<br>Report<br>Cancel | for Survey     |
|                                 | Main                    | R                | eference                             | r (                 | laim Det              | ails   |                           | Documents                                |                             | Show All       |
| CLAIM S                         | UBFOLDER DE             | TAILS            |                                      |                     |                       |        | [Created                  | by adjuster]                             |                             |                |
| Insured:                        | LCRF PTE                | LTD, Co. Reg. N  | io.: 201624597K                      |                     |                       |        | 1                         |  |                             |                |
| Main<br>Claimant:               | AMOUR V                 | ENTURES, Co.     | Reg. No.: 53316317                   | w                   |                       |        |                           |  |                             |                |
| Vehicle Re<br>No.:              | SMA3787J                |                  |                                      |                     | Date of               | Loss   |                           | 3 15:00 - :59<br>and <b>24</b> Days Fron | n LTA Reg Da                | te (Man Yr)]   |
| Claim Typ                       | TP / 8956120049SG       |                  |                                      |                     | Policy/Co             |        | 099994807 (Comprehensive) |  |                             |                |
| Vehicle Re<br>No.<br>(Insured): | SLQ3359P                |                  |                                      |                     | Policy No<br>(Claimar |        | 5101305805                |  |                             |                |
| Account the same of the         |                         |                  |                                      |                     | Excess:               |        |                           |  |                             |                |
| Repairer:                       | 1st Autov               | vorks Pte Ltd (H | Q) 23 Kaki Bukit Av                  | e 4, #04-0          | 1, 415933             | Kaki   | Bukit - Tel:              | 68441985                                 |                             |                |
| Handling<br>Insurer:            | AIG Asia<br>Eng.Khoo(   |                  | e Pte. Ltd. (Expre                   | ss) - Tel: 6        | 5-6419-3              | 000    | . [Handled b              | y Khoo, Kay-Eng                          | 9 - 6419 1026               | ] Kay-         |
| Claimant's<br>Insurer:          | NTUC Inc                | ome Insurance (  | Co-operative Ltd (                   | HQ) - Tel:          |                       |        |                           |  |                             |                |
| Adjuster:                       | LKK Auto                | Consultants Pte  | Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62                   | 56-3561             | . [Handled            | by A   | DRIAN LIN                 | G] [Final Rp                             | t due 09/1                  | 1/2018]        |
| ASSOCIA                         | TED MAIL RE             | CEIVED           |                                      |                     |                       |        |                           | Vie                                      | w All Con                   | pose Case Mail |
| AIG_SO                          | G_EXPRESS (03           | /04/2019): Alert | - Adj Mandate App                    | proved (S           | 8501.51               | ) - 51 | 4A3787) - (               | Jaim Handler: K                          | thoo, Kay-E.                |                |
| ALL ASS                         | OCIATED TAS             | iks 🗆            |                                      |                     |                       |        | /iew All   S              | earch Tasks C                            | reate New Tas               | k Complete     |
| Due Da<br>No results            |                         | Type Task        | Group Subjec                         | t Hand              | ler A                 | ssign  | ed By                     | Completed On                             | Created                     | On Done?       |

### Claim Documents

\*SMA3787J (8956120049SG)

[SLQ3359P]

TP

AMOUR VENTURES
Sep 29 2018 3:00PM

[LCRF PTE LTD]

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

| Let | ters/Corresponder  | nces  | 1 per   | page V   | V         |
|-----|--|---|---------|--|-----------|
| No  | Finalized On   | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)   |         | Thumbnail  | Prin      |
| 1   | (Draft)  | Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown  | 0       | Edit   |           |
| Dh  | otos/Images  |   | E       |  | L ra      |
|     | Relabel/Reorder  | LVV Auto Consultante Dto Ltd (UC)   | 3 per   | the state of the s | ✓ Project |
| No. | 01/11/18 16:53   | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) General View  | 0       | Thumbnail  | -         |
| -   | The state of the s | Page   Page |         | Load JPG   | 2         |
| 2   | 01/11/18 16:53   | Chassis Number  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 3   | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 4   | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 5   | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 6   | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 7   | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 8   | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 9   | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 10  | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 11  | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 12  | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 9       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 13  | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       |  | [X]       |
| 14  | 01/11/18 16:53   |   | 10.00   | Load JPG   | -         |
|     | HILLS IN CONTROL OF THE PARTY.   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 15  | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 16  | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 17  | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | ~         |
| 18  | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | Z         |
| 19  | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | 4         |
| 20  | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | <b>V</b>  |
| 21  | 01/11/18 16:53   | General View  | 0       | Load JPG   | 1         |
| 22  | 14/01/19 14:28   | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG   | 50        |
| 23  | 14/01/19 14:28   | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 24  | 14/01/19 14:28   | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| 25  | 14/01/19 14:28   | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG   | Z         |
| 26  | 14/01/19 14:28   |   |         |  |           |
| -0  | 44/04/49 44:20   | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG   | V         |
| Doc | cumentation  |   | 1 per p | age V  | V         |
| Va  | Relabel/Reorder  | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)   | 12,665  | Thumbnail  |           |
| 1   | 30/10/18 18:31   | TP GIA REPORT   | 0       | Load PDF   | 7.1111    |
| 2   | 29/03/19 15:47   | INSPECTION REPORT   | 0       | Load PDF   |           |
| 3   | 29/03/19 15:47   | LOD AND OTHER DOCUMENTS   | 0       | Load PDF   |           |
| 4   | 30/04/19 12:18   | WORKSHOP INVOICE  | 0       | Load PDF   |           |
| 5   | 30/04/19 12:18   | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM   | 0       | Load PDF   |           |
| 5   | 30/04/19 12:18   | Release Voucher   | 0       | Load PDF   |           |

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

| Lett | ters/Corresponde | nces                                      | 1 per page |           |       |
|------|------------------|---|------------|-----------|-------|
| No   | Finalized On     | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)         |            | Thumbnail | Print |
| 7    | 30/04/19 12:18   | LETTER TO 01                              | 0          | Load PDF  | -     |
| No   | Finalized On     | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) |            | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1    | 31/10/18 10:22   | OI GIA REPORT                             | 0          | Load PDF  |       |

### **Documents Checklist**

| DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST   | Reset Save Print |
|---|------------------|
| There are no document checklists configured.  |                  |
| Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)   |                  |
|   | ^                |
|   | ~                |
| Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties. | "                |

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

| <br> |  |  |
|------|--|--|
|      |  |  |
|      |  |  |

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

| /ehicle No: SLQ3359P (Insd veh)    |                   | Model:         |       |        | OPEL CROSSLAND 1.2 (A |          |   |
|------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------|-------|--------|-----------------------|----------|---|
|                                    | SMA3787J (TP veh) |                |       |        |                       |          |   |
| Date of Accident:                  | 29/09/2           | 2018           |       |        |                       |          |   |
|                                    |                   |                |       |        |                       |          |   |
| Global Sum Settlem                 | ent :             | [ ] Yes        |       | [X] N  | 0                     |          |   |
| Repair Estimate                    |                   |                | : \$  | 18,    | 189.                  | 47       |   |
| Final Repair Cost                  |                   |                | : \$  |        | 8,101                 | 1.51     |   |
| Loss of Use                        |                   |                | : \$  |        | 300                   | 0.00     | 5.00 days at \$60.00 per day              |
| Rental (if any)                    |                   |                | : \$  |        | (                     | 0.00     | days                                      |
| LTA / GIA Search F                 | ee                |                | : \$  |        | (                     | 0.00     |   |
| Others:                            |                   |                | : \$  |        | (                     | 0.00     |   |
|                                    |                   |                | : \$  |        |                       |          |   |
| Final Settlement Su                | m                 |                | : \$  |        | 3,401                 | 1.51     |   |
| Is Third Party Worl<br>below)      | kshop G           | IA Registered? | ?     | [] Y   | ES                    | [ )      | X ] NO (Kindly indicate                   |
| A) For Non GIA R                   | egistere          | d Workshop:    |       | Agreed | Liat                  | oility _ | 100(%)                                    |
| B) For GIA Regist                  | ered Wo           | orkshop:       |       | BOLA   | Appli                 | icable   | e: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:              |
| BOLA Liability:<br>* Assessed Liab |                   |                | chair |        |                       |          | ty (*):(%) ses where BOLA does not apply. |
| Remarks                            |                   |                |       |        |                       |          |   |
| <u> </u>                           |                   |                |       |        |                       |          |   |
| Payment Instruction                |                   |                | 1     |        |                       |          | 7000Vo                                    |
| 1ST Autoworks                      | s Pte Ltd         |                |       |        | : \$                  |          | 8,401.5                                   |
| 2)                                 |                   |                |       |        | : \$                  |          |   |
| JOANNE I                           | EE KHA            | NG MIN         |       | 30 A   |                       |          |   |
| LKK Auto C                         | onsultan          | ts Pte Ltd     |       | Date   | _                     |          |   |

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/LCR18019729/AGB3Q2

Date:

30/04/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994807

Claimant Vehicle No:

SMA3787J

Insured Vehicle No:

SLQ3359P

Date of Loss:

29/09/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 8956120049SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SMA3787J

Make & Model:

OPEL CROSSLAND, 1.2 (A) 05/06/2018 (Man. Year: 2018) Engine No:

10XVA10916074

Reg. Date: Colour

White

Chassis No: Odometer:

W0V7H9ED4J4143234 20569 km

Engine Capacity:

1199 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/50 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

215/50 R17

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS      |                        | Repairer's           | Adjuster's  | Difference | Diff % |
|---------------------|------------------------|----------------------|---|------------|--------|
| Parts               |                        | 11,449.50            | 4,726.50  | 6,723.00   | 58.72  |
| Miscellaneous Items |                        | 0.00                 | 0.00  | 0.00       |        |
| Labour              |                        | 5,550.00             | 2,845.00  | 2,705.00   | 48.74  |
| Paintwork Labour    |                        | 0.00                 | 0.00  | 0.00       |        |
| Towing              |                        | 0.00                 | 0.00  | 0.00       |        |
|                     | Gross Total (S\$)      | 16,999.50            | 7,571.50  | 9,428.00   | 55.46  |
|                     | + GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$) | 1,189.97             | 530.01  | 659.96     | 55.46  |
|                     | Nett Amount (S\$)      | 18,189.47            | 8,101.51  | 10,087.96  | 55.46  |
|                     | + Loss of Use (5.0 x 5 | \$\$60.00/day) (S\$) | 0.00<br>2,845.00<br>0.00<br>0.00<br><b>7,571.50</b><br>530.01 |            |        |

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

29/10/2018

Date Inspected:

29/10/2018

Inspected At:

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd (HQ)

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01

Singapore 415933

8,401.51

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: Chong Pui Lin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

| No.   | Qty     | Part No. Particulars        | 1                                 | Condition          | Repairer's  | Amount       |
|-------|---------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1     | 1       | *REAR BU                    | MPER LOWER                        | Deformed           | 1,980.00 FL | *1,980.00 FL |
| 2     | 1       | *REAR BU                    | MPER UPPER -LH                    | Not Necessary      | 750.00 FL   | *-FL         |
| 3     | 1       | *REAR BU                    | MPER UPPER -RH                    | Not Necessary      | 750.00 FL   | *-FL         |
| 4     | 1       | *REAR RE                    | INFORCEMENT CRASH LIMITER         | Bent               | 580.00 FL   | *580.00 FL   |
| 5     | 1       | *REAR TO                    | W LUG FLAP WITH STRAP             | Deformed           | 80.00 FL    | *80.00 FL    |
| 6     | 1       | *REAR BU                    | MPER GUIDE RH                     | Not Necessary      | 65.00 FL    | *-FL         |
| 7     | 1       | *REAR BU                    | MPER GUIDE LH                     | Not Necessary      | 65.00 FL    | *-FL         |
| 8     | 1       | *REAR BU                    | MPER GUIDE LOWER PANEL, RH        | Not Necessary      | 60.00 FL    | *-FL         |
| 9     | 1       | *REAR BU                    | MPER GUIDE LOWER PANEL, CENTRE    | Not Necessary      | 75.00 FL    | *-FL         |
| 10    | 1       | *REAR BU                    | MPER GUIDE LOWER PANEL, LH        | Not Necessary      | 60.00 FL    | *-FL         |
| 11    | 1       | *SET REA                    | R BUMPER CHIP                     | Necessary          | 45.00 FL    | *45.00 FL    |
| 12    | 1       | *BUMPER                     | GUIDE RAIL RIVET                  | Necessary          | 55.00 FL    | *30.00 FL    |
| 13    | 1       | *REFLECT                    | OR ,REAR BUMPER PANEL ,RH ,PRIMED | Not Necessary      | 80.00 FL    | *-FL         |
| 14    | 1       | *REFLECT                    | OR ,REAR BUMPER PANEL ,LH ,PRIMED | Not Necessary      | 80.00 FL    | *-FL         |
| 15    | 1       | *COVER, F                   | REAR END PANEL, ANTHRACITE        | Not Necessary      | 150.00 FL   | *-FL         |
| 16    | 1       | "PANEK,F                    | REAR LOWER -RR END PANEL          | Repair             | 450.00 FL   | *-FL         |
| 17    | 1       | *TAIL GAT                   | E OUTER PANEL                     | Dented             | 2,350.00 FL | *2,350.00 FL |
| 18    | 1       | "TAIL GAT                   | E LATCH                           | Not Necessary      | 190.00 FL   | *-FL         |
| 19    | 1       | *TAIL GAT                   | E STRIKER                         | Not Necessary      | 60.00 FL    | *-FL         |
| 20    | 1       | *TAIL GAT                   | E INNER TRIM                      | Not Necessary      | 550.00 FL   | *-FL         |
| 21    | 1       | *REAR WII                   | PER MOTOR                         | Not Necessary      | 360.00 FL   | *-FL         |
| 22    | 1       | *OPEL EM                    | BLEM                              | Necessary          | 120.00 FL   | *120.00 FL   |
| 23    | 1       | *SPOILER                    | REAR BUMPER PANEL LOWER           | Not Necessary      | 1,200.00 FL | *-FL         |
| 24    | 1       | "LH TAILL                   | AMP                               | Not Necessary      | 850.00 FL   | *-FL         |
| 25    | 1       | *RH TAILL                   | AMP                               | Not Necessary      | 850.00 FL   | *-FL         |
| 26    | 1       | *REVERSE                    | SENSOR -INNER                     | Not Necessary      | 800.00 FL   | *-FL         |
| 27    | 1       | *SEALANT                    | W/SCREEN                          | Necessary          | 60.00FS     | *60.00 FS    |
| F≃Fra | inchise | part. S=SpcNett. L=ListIten | nDisc.                            | 12 1               |             |              |
|       |         |                             |                                   | Sub Total (S\$)    |             | 5,245.00     |
|       |         |                             | - List Item Discount on L Items 1 | 10.00/10.00% (S\$) | 1,265.50    | 518.50       |
|       |         |                             |                                   | Total Parts (S\$)  | 11,449.50   | 4,726.50     |

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

| No  | Particulars  | Lab.Type     | Repairer's | Amount   |
|-----|--|--------------|------------|----------|
| Lab | our Items  |              |            |          |
| 1   | TO DISMANTLE /RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION ,TO PANEL BEATING ,RESHAPE ,STRAIGHTEN ,ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR /REPLACEMENT PARTS | New          | 3,000.00   | 1,375.00 |
| 2   | CARRY OUT SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED<br>AREA (REAR BOOTLID, REAR BUMPER, REAR END<br>PANEL, REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL)            | New          | 1,850.00   | 1,100.00 |
| 3   | TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS ,RECONNECT AND CHECK ELECTRICAL FUNCTION AFTER REPAIR         | New          | 80.00      | 30.00    |
| 4   | TO CONDUCT TRANSFER OF PARTS FROM OLD BOOTLID TO NEW BOOTLID   | New          | 180.00     | 80.00    |
| 5   | REMOVE AND REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR (LABOUR)   | New          | 80.00      | 60.00    |
| 6   | TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN DUE TO REPLACEMENT OF REAR FENDER  | New          | 180.00     | 120.00   |
| 7   | TO REMOVE AND REFIT CUSHION UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE REPAIR  | New          | 180.00     | 80.00    |
|     | Gross Labou  | r Cost (S\$) | 5,550.00   | 2,845.00 |

< END OF ESTIMATES >